64
230 McClurg Rd. � Youngstown, Ohio 44512
ph: (330)758-8446 � www.spartanscientific.com
Series 4DKR  Media Separated
2-Way Manifold Mount
Dimensional Data
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
MOUNTING HOLE / PASSAGE PATTERN

 Media Separated
2-Way Manifold MountSeries 4DKR
How To Order
Orifice / Pressure
1	 -	 1/2" (12.5mm)
Order Example: 	 4DKR-010-8217A
	 FKM, 1/2" Orifice., 120 VAC 60 Hz, DIN Spade
Technical Data
Function:	 2-Way, 2-Position; Media Separated;
	 Normally Closed
Orifice Sizes /	 12.5mm
Flow Factor:	 2.45 Cv
Pressure Range:	 0 to 20 psi
Temp. Range:	 Fluid Max.:  +60°C
	 Dry Range:  Ambient -10° to +55°C
Response Time:	 16 to 40ms Complete Cycle
Media:	 Air, light oil, noble gases, water
	 (contact factory for compatibilities)
Environment	 IP65 (IEC 144), NEMA 4
Protection:	 Dust-tight and water resistant (with electrical connector)
Mounting:	 Ø0.18” thru (4)
Wetted Materials:	Elastomers:  EPDM, FKM, NBR
	 Armature Assembly: 300 and 400 Series Stainless Steel
	 Orifice Plate:  PEI
	 Valve Body:  Glass-Filled Nylon
Coil Data:	 Duty Cycle:  Continuous (within specifications)
	 Encapsulation:  Glass-Filled Nylon
	 Insulation:  Class F
	 Power Rating:  10 Watt VDC, 8 VAC
	 (others available on request)
	 Voltage:  6, 12, 24 VDC
	 24, 120, 220, 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
	 Voltage Tolerance:  +/- 10% Nominal
	 Winding:  Class H
Connections: 	 Spades:  Accordance with DIN Style “A” EN175301-803
	 Flying Lead:  PVC, 18 AWG or 22 AWG, Multi-Strand
	 Copper Wire, 300V, 12” minimum length
Packaged Weight:	0.575 lbs.
Seal Material
1 - FKM
2 - NBR
3 - EPDM Coil Options
1 - 6 VDC
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
6 - 24 VAC 60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 60 Hz
Coil Type
A - DIN Spade
B - Flying Lead
C - DIN Spade w/ Connector
Function
0 - 2-Way, N.C.